
#  LIU (4-24) -vs- #  Columbia (8-12)
03/18/2026 at New York, NY (Columbia Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nguyen, Caylene (2-1)
Loss: Wall, Sarah (1-14)
HBP: Fairbanks, Ava
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lloyd Ingerson First: Matt Purpuro Third Base: Jonathan Hagenbuch 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 103   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
LIU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
Columbia 0 1 0 0 2 0 X 3 5 0

LIU 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hinkle, Lily cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Medina, Devon 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Villalta, Nyae' rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Rodriguez, Jen dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lincoln, Jaedyn 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Soto, Anais lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gallegos, Samantha 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burnett, Hannah ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clarkson, Kaylee c 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Fairbanks, Ava p/PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clavel, Gigi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 2 1 2 6 2

HR: Clarkson, Kaylee (1)
SB: Clarkson, Kaylee (1)

Columbia 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katsivalis, Eleni cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mason, Kyra lf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Mikami, Sarah 1b/dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
O'Brien, Juju ss 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
Marzouca, Alicia 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Messner, Savanna 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Lawson, Mads p/1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Ruiz, Alexia c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Santangelo, Brianna rf 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
Nguyen, Caylene OUT/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 5 3 4 4 6

2B: Katsivalis, Eleni (2)
SB: O'Brien, Juju (1)
CS: Messner, Savanna (1)
HBP: Santangelo, Brianna (1)
DP: 1

LIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wall, Sarah (L, 1-14) 2.1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 9 4 1 32
Fairbanks, Ava 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 3 42
Clavel, Gigi 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 30
Totals 5 3 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 22 27 8 5 104

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lawson, Mads 3.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 4 48
Nguyen, Caylene (W, 2-1) 4.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 7 48
Totals 2 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 22 24 3 11 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

LIU - Top of 1st LIU COL
Hinkle,Lily grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Medina,Devon struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Villalta,Nyae struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 1st LIU COL
Katsivalis,Eleni flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Mason,Kyra flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Mikami,Sarah grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

LIU - Top of 2nd LIU COL
Rodriguez,Jen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
Lincoln,Jaedyn struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0
Soto,Anais struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSFFS). 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 2nd LIU COL
OBrien,Juju walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
OBrien,Juju stole second base. 0 0
Marzouca,Alicia flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
OBrien,Juju advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Messner,Savanna walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Messner,Savanna out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Lawson,Mads singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-2 FSF); OBrien,Juju scored. 0 1
Ruiz,Alexia popped up down the left field line putout by ss (1-0 B). 0 1

LIU - Top of 3rd LIU COL
Gallegos,Samantha grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 0 1
Burnett,Hannah popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Clarkson,Kaylee singled to shallow left field (3-2 KBBSFB). 0 1
Clarkson,Kaylee stole second base. 0 1
Hinkle,Lily grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SF). 0 1

Columbia - Bottom of 3rd LIU COL
Santangelo,Brianna struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1
LIU pitching change: Fairbanks,Ava replaces Wall,Sarah. 0 1
Katsivalis,Eleni doubled to deep center field (1-2 SSFB). 0 1
Mason,Kyra walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 1
Mikami,Sarah reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (2-2 BBKF); Katsivalis,Eleni
out at third base, ss unassisted; Mason,Kyra advanced to second base. 0 1
OBrien,Juju flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB). 0 1

LIU - Top of 4th LIU COL
COL position change: Mikami,Sarah now playing dp from 1b 0 1
COL position change: Lawson,Mads now playing 1b from p 0 1
COL position change: Nguyen,Caylene now playing p from OUT 0 1
Medina,Devon grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Villalta,Nyae struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 1
Rodriguez,Jen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
LIU position change: Fairbanks,Ava now playing PR from p 0 1
Lincoln,Jaedyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia - Bottom of 4th LIU COL
LIU position change: Fairbanks,Ava remains in the game at p 0 1
Marzouca,Alicia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Messner,Savanna singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 1
Lawson,Mads reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BFBFBFFFF); Messner,Savanna out at second
base, ss to 2b. 0 1
Ruiz,Alexia struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 1

LIU - Top of 5th LIU COL
Soto,Anais grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Gallegos,Samantha grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Burnett,Hannah flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Columbia - Bottom of 5th LIU COL
Santangelo,Brianna hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 1
LIU pitching change: Clavel,Gigi replaces Fairbanks,Ava. 0 1
Katsivalis,Eleni doubled to left center (2-1 BFB); Santangelo,Brianna advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Mason,Kyra grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FKB); Santangelo,Brianna scored;
Katsivalis,Eleni advanced to third base. 0 2
Mikami,Sarah flied out to lf, RBI (0-0); Katsivalis,Eleni scored. 0 3
OBrien,Juju walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 3
Marzouca,Alicia popped up to third base (0-2 FKF). 0 3

LIU - Top of 6th LIU COL
Clarkson,Kaylee homered to deep right field, RBI (0-0). 1 3
Hinkle,Lily walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 3
Medina,Devon grounded out, p to ss to 1b (1-2 KBK); Hinkle,Lily out at 2B on the play, 2b, in a double play. 1 3
Villalta,Nyae grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 3

Columbia - Bottom of 6th LIU COL
Messner,Savanna struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 3
Lawson,Mads singled down the left field line (0-0). 1 3
Ruiz,Alexia flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 1 3
Santangelo,Brianna struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 1 3

LIU - Top of 7th LIU COL
Rodriguez,Jen grounded out to the infield, 1b to 2b (1-2 BKK). 1 3
Lincoln,Jaedyn lined out to second base (2-1 BBK). 1 3
Soto,Anais struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 3

Columbia - Bottom of 7th LIU COL


